

African Union, African Regional Bodies

Resolution on the ratification of the Protocol establishing the Pan-African Parliament

Legislation as at 23 October 2014

There may have been updates since this file was created.

PDF created on 4 October 2024 at 09:55.

View online



About this collection

The legislation in this collection has been reproduced as it was originally printed in the Government Gazette, with improved formatting and with minor typographical errors corrected. All amendments have been applied directly to the text and annotated. A scan of the original gazette of each piece of legislation (including amendments) is available for reference.

www.laws.africa info@laws.africa

FRBR URI: /akn/aa-au/statement/resolution/pap/2014/3-5-4/eng@2014-10-23

There is no copyright on the legislative content of this document.

This PDF copy is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 License (CC BY 4.0). Share widely and freely.

Resolution on the ratification of the Protocol establishing the Pan-African Parliament	
Contents	
Paragraph 1	1

African Union

Resolution on the ratification of the Protocol establishing the Pan-African Parliament

Published on 23 October 2014

Commenced

[This is the version of this document from 23 October 2014.]

Congratulating the decision of the Heads of State and Government of the African Union for adoption of the amended Protocol establishing the Pan African Parliament which was adopted on 27 June 2014 by Summit held in Malabo, Equatorial Guinea;

Noting that the Protocol will enter in force by the ratification of twenty-eight (28) Member States;

The Pan African Parliament Recommends to:

1. Launch a regional Campaign on the ratification of the Protocol under the leadership of the Caucus Chairpersons in collaboration with the PAP members in the respective countries in order to secure the required number by the year 2016;

Midrand, 23 October 2014.